§501-c-9 Post-Retirement Medical Plan & Trust



A single employer plan sponsored by Truckee Meadows Water Authority

AGENDA

§501-c-9 Post-Retirement Medical Plan & Trust Tuesday, January 21, 2025 at 1:00 p.m. Donner Room: 1355 Capital Blvd. Reno, NV 89520 and Teleconference

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY ATTEND TELPHONICALLY BY CALLING THE NUMBER LISTED BELOW. (be sure to keep your phones on mute, and do not place the call on hold)

Phone: (775) 325-5404 Meeting ID: 293 819 590 658#

- Roll call*
- 2. Public comment limited to no more than three minutes per speaker*
- 3. Approval of the agenda (For Possible Action)
- 4. Approval of the October 15, 2024 minutes (For Possible Action)
- 5. Discussion and request to appoint TMWA §501-c-9 Post-Retirement Medical Plan and Trust Trustee Chairperson and Vice Chairperson for two-year term beginning January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2026 Rosalinda Rodriguez
- 6. Discussion and action on signing §501-c-9 Post-Retirement Medical Plan and Trust Board of Trustees Annual Pledge of Personal Commitment/Disclosure Form Rosalinda Rodriguez (For Possible Action)
- 7. Review and approval of Post-Retirement Medical Plan & Trust calculation for TMWA Retiree Philip Gebhardt- Rosalinda Rodriguez (For Possible Action)
- 8. Review and approval of Post-Retirement Medical Plan & Trust calculation for TMWA Retiree Corine Lucich- Rosalinda Rodriguez (For Possible Action)
- 9. Presentation of the Budget for Calendar year 2025-Veronica Galindo (For Possible Action)
- 10. Update regarding status of trust document revision —Rosalinda Rodriguez*
- 11. Review of Retirement Benefits Investment Fund (RBIF) performance —Matt Bowman*
- 12. Human Resources Update—Rosalinda Rodriguez*
- 13. Trustee comments and requests for future agenda items*
- 14. Public comment limited to no more than three minutes per speaker*
- 15. Adjournment (For Possible Action)

NOTES:

- 1.The announcement of this meeting has been posted at the following locations: Truckee Meadows Water Authority (1355 Capital Blvd., Reno), Sparks City Hall (431 Prater Way, Sparks), at http://www.tmwa.com, and State of Nevada Public Notice Website, https://notice.nv.gov/.
- 2. In accordance with NRS 241.020, this agenda closes three working days prior to the meeting. We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for persons who are disabled and wish to attend meetings. If you require special arrangements for the meeting, please call (775) 834-8294 at least 24 hours before the meeting date.
- 3. The Board may elect to combine agenda items, consider agenda items out of order, remove agenda items, or delay discussion on agenda items. Arrive at the meeting at the posted time to hear item(s) of interest.
- 4. Asterisks (*) denote non-action items.
- 5. Public comment is limited to three minutes and is allowed during the public comment periods. The public may sign-up to speak during the public comment period or on a specific agenda item by completing a "Request to Speak" card and submitting it to the clerk. In addition to the public comment periods, the Chairman has the discretion to allow public comment on any agenda item, including any item on which action is to be taken.